

WARM
AUDIO

WARMDRIVE

THANK YOU!

Thank you for purchasing the Warm Audio Warmdrive. We feel this product delivers an accurate recreation in terms of sound, function, and vibe of a legendary pedal. We don't cut corners when it comes to what goes into our products, and Warmdrive is no exception.

Bryce Young
President
Warm Audio
Austin, Texas USA

Register your Warmdrive
Before we begin, please take the time to visit www.warmaudio.com to register your product. To ensure you receive proper and uninterrupted warranty support for your product, please register your unit within 14 days from purchase.

INTRODUCTION

The Warmdrive is a true reproduction of a highly revered pedal known for amp-like transparent overdrive and distortion tones. Just like the original, the Warmdrive goes from silky-smooth tones reminiscent of an overdriven amp at the sweet spot, all the way to sustain-rich, solo-ready distortion.

BASIC PEDAL LAYOUT & CONTROLS

1. VOLUME

Moving the knob clockwise increases the amount of “master volume” output coming from the pedal.

2. GAIN

Moving the knob clockwise increases the amount of clipping gain, or “distortion” coming from the pedal.

3. TONE

Moving the knob clockwise changes the tone (increased treble) **after** being clipped (gain added) by the op-amp.

4. VOICE

Moving the knob clockwise changes the tone (increased treble) of the signal **before** being clipped (gain added) by the op-amps.

5. INPUT

6. OUTPUT

7. 9V DC POWER ADAPTER JACK



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

- True Reproduction Of A Very “Zen” Overdrive Known For Legendary Amplifier Tones
- Premium components that match the original: 2N7000 MOSFETs, a NE5532 Op-Amp, Carbon Resistors, and 1N34A Germanium / Schottky BAT41 diodes
- True Bypass
- Volume, Tone, Gain, and Voice Controls
- Authentic Metal Enclosure with Carefully Tapered Knobs
- 1/4" Input (Inst) And Output (Amp) Jacks
- Powered By 9v Battery Or Standard 9v Dc Pedal Adapter
- Power Consumption: 25 mA
- Length: 4.75”
- Width: 2.5”
- Height: 2.25”
- Weight: .75 lbs

WARRANTY STATEMENT

Warm Audio warranties this product to be free from defect in materials and workmanship for one year from the date of purchase, for the original purchaser to whom this equipment is registered. This warranty is non-transferrable.

This warranty is void in the event of damage incurred from unauthorized service to this unit, or from electrical or mechanical modification to this unit. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from abuse, accidental damage, misuse, improper electrical conditions such as mis-wiring, incorrect voltage or frequency, unstable power, disconnection from earth ground (for products requiring a 3 pin, grounded power cable), or from exposure to hostile environmental conditions such as moisture, humidity, smoke, fire, sand or other debris, and extreme temperatures.

Warm Audio will, at its sole discretion, repair or replace this product in a timely manner. This limited warranty extends only to products determined to be defective and does not cover incidental costs such as equipment rental, loss of revenue, etc. Please visit us at www.warmaudio.com for more information on your warranty, or to request warranty service.

This warranty applies to products sold in the United States of America. For warranty information in any other country, please refer to your local Warm Audio distributor. This warranty provides specific legal rights, which may vary from state to state. Depending on the state in which you live, you may have rights in addition to those covered in this statement. Please refer to your state laws or see your local Warm Audio retailer for more information.

NON-WARRANTY SERVICE

If you have a defective unit that is outside of our warranty period or conditions; we are still here for you and can get your unit working again for a modest service fee. Please visit us at www.warmaudio.com to contact us about setting up a repair or for more information.

With proper care, your Warm Audio gear should last a lifetime and provide a lifetime of enjoyment. We believe the best advertisement we can have is a properly working unit being put to great use. Let's work together to make it happen.

MERCI !

Merci d'avoir acheté la Warm Audio Warmdrive. Nous sommes convaincus que ce produit offre une reproduction précise d'une pédale légendaire en termes de son, de fonction et d'ambiance. Nous ne faisons aucun compromis sur la qualité de nos produits et la Warmdrive ne fait pas exception.

Bryce Young
Président
Warm Audio
Austin, Texas USA

Enregistrez votre Warmdrive

Avant de commencer, veuillez prendre le temps de visiter www.warmaudio.com afin d'enregistrer votre produit. Afin de vous assurer d'avoir une vraie garantie sans interruption pour votre produit, veuillez enregistrer votre article dans les 14 jours suivants l'achat.

INTRODUCTION

La Warmdrive est une véritable reproduction d'une pédale très connue pour ses sons d'overdrive et de distortion transparents de style ampli. Tout comme l'originale, la Warmdrive a des sonorités douces et soyeuses rappelant un ampli idéalement saturé, jusqu'à une distortion riche en sustain et prête pour un solo.

DISPOSITION ET COMMANDES DE BASE DES PÉDALES

1. VOLUME

En déplaçant le bouton dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, vous augmentez le volume de sortie « master » de la pédale.

2. GAIN

En déplaçant le bouton dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, vous augmentez la quantité de gain d'écrêtage, ou « distortion », provenant de la pédale.

3. TONALITÉ

En déplaçant le bouton dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, vous modifiez la tonalité (augmentation des aigus) après avoir été écrêtée (gain ajouté) par l'ampli-op.

4. VOIX

En déplaçant le bouton dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, vous modifiez la tonalité (augmentation des aigus) du signal avant d'être écrêtée (gain ajouté) par les amplis-ops.

5. ENTRÉE

6. SORTIE

7. PRISE ADAPTATEUR D'ALIMENTATION CC 9V

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- Reproduction fidèle d'un overdrive très « zen », connu pour ses sons d'amplificateurs légendaires
- Des composants de qualité supérieure qui correspondent à l'original : Des 2N7000 MOSFET, un ampli-opérationnel NE5532, des résistances en carbone, et des diodes au germanium / Schottky BAT41 1N34A
- True Bypass
- Commandes de volume, de tonalité, de gain et de voix
- Boîtier métallique authentique avec boutons soigneusement effilés
- Prises jack d'entrée (INST) et de sortie (AMP) 1/4 de pouce
- Alimentée par une pile de 9 V ou un adaptateur de pédale standard de 9 V CC
- Consommation d'énergie : 25 mA
- Longueur : 4,75” (12,06 cm)
- Largeur : 2,5” (6,35 cm)
- Hauteur : 2,25” (5,71 cm)
- Poids : 0,75 livres (340 g)

DÉCLARATION DE GARANTIE

Warm Audio garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat pour le premier acheteur au nom duquel ce matériel est enregistré. Cette garantie n'est pas transférable.

Cette garantie est annulée en cas de dommage résultant d'une réparation non autorisée de cet appareil ou d'une modification électrique ou mécanique de cet appareil. La présente garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'abus, de dommages accidentels, de mauvaise utilisation, de conditions électriques inappropriées telles que câblage incorrect, tension ou fréquence incorrectes, alimentation instable, déconnexion à la terre (pour les produits nécessitant un câble d'alimentation à 3 broches, mis à la terre), ou de l'exposition à des conditions environnementales hostiles telles que la buée, l'humidité, la fumée, le feu, le sable ou d'autres débris et les températures extrêmes.

Warm Audio réparera ou remplacera ce produit en temps voulu, à sa seule discrétion. Cette garantie limitée s'applique uniquement aux produits jugés défectueux et ne couvre pas les frais accessoires tels que la location d'équipement, la perte de revenus, etc. Rendez-vous sur www.warmaudio.com pour plus d'informations sur votre garantie ou pour faire appel au service de garantie.

Cette garantie s'applique aux produits vendus aux États-Unis d'Amérique. Pour obtenir des informations sur la garantie dans tout autre pays, veuillez vous adresser à votre distributeur Warm Audio local. Cette garantie prévoit des droits légaux spécifiques, qui peuvent varier d'un État à l'autre. Selon l'état dans lequel vous vivez, vous pouvez avoir des droits en plus de ceux couverts dans cette déclaration. Veuillez vous référer aux lois de votre état ou consulter votre revendeur Warm Audio local pour plus d'informations.

SERVICE HORS-GARANTIE

Si vous avez un appareil défectueux en dehors de notre période ou de nos conditions de garantie, nous sommes toujours là pour vous et pouvons faire fonctionner votre unité à nouveau moyennant des frais de service modestes. Rendez-vous sur www.warmaudio.com pour nous contacter au sujet de la réparation ou pour plus d'informations.

Avec des soins appropriés, votre équipement Warm Audio devrait durer toute une vie et offrir toute une vie de plaisir. Nous pensons que la meilleure publicité que nous puissions avoir est une unité qui fonctionne correctement et qui est mise à profit. Travaillons ensemble pour y arriver.

¡GRACIAS!

Gracias por adquirir el Warm Audio Warmdrive. Estamos convencidos de que este producto ofrece una recreación precisa en términos de sonido, función y vibra de un pedal legendario. No escatimamos en gastos cuando se trata de nuestros productos, y Warmdrive no es una excepción.

Bryce Young
Presidente
Warm Audio
Austin, Texas, EE. UU.

Registre su Warmdrive

Antes de empezar, no olvide visitar www.warmaudio.com para registrar su producto. Para garantizar que recibe una asistencia de garantía adecuada e ininterrumpida para su producto, registre su unidad en un plazo de 14 días a partir de la fecha de compra.

INTRODUCCIÓN

El Warmdrive es una reproducción fidedigna de un pedal muy venerado conocido por sus tonos de distorsión y overdrive transparentes similares a los de un amplificador. Del mismo modo que el original, el Warmdrive va desde tonos suaves como la seda que recuerdan a un amplificador distorsionado en el punto ideal, hasta una distorsión rica en sostenido y preparada para solos.

DISPOSICIÓN BÁSICA DE LOS PEDALES Y CONTROLES

1. VOLUMEN

Si mueve el mando hacia la derecha, aumenta la cantidad de "volumen principal" que sale del pedal.

2. GANANCIA

Si mueve el mando hacia la derecha, aumenta la cantidad de ganancia de recorte, o "distorsión" que sale del pedal.

3. TONO

Si mueve el mando hacia la derecha, cambia el tono (agudos aumentados) cuando lo recorte (ganancia añadida) el amplificador operacional.

4. VOZ

Si mueve el mando hacia la derecha, cambia el tono (agudos aumentados) de la señal antes de que lo recorte (ganancia añadida) el amplificador operacional.

5. ENTRADA

6. SALIDA

7. TOMA DEL ADAPTADOR DE ALIMENTACIÓN DE 9 V CC

ESPECIFICACIONES

- Reproducción fidedigna de un overdrive muy "Zen" conocido por sus legendarios tonos de amplificador
- Componentes de calidad premium iguales que en el original: MOSFET 2N7000, amplificador operacional NE5532, resistencias de carbono y diodos BAT41 de germanio/Schottky 1N34A
- Conmutación de relé de derivación verdadera
- Controles de volumen, tono, ganancia y voz
- Caja de metal auténtico con controles cónicos minuciosamente fabricados
- Jacks de entrada (Inst) y salida (Amp) de 1/4 de pulgada
- Alimentado por pila de 9 V o adaptador estándar para pedal de 9 V CC
- Consumo de energía: 25 mA
- Longitud: 4,75 pulgadas (12,07 cm)
- Ancho: 2,5 pulgadas (6,35 cm)
- Alto: 2,25 pulgadas (5,72 cm)
- Peso: 0,75 libras (0,34 kg)

DECLARACIÓN DE GARANTÍA

Warm Audio garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra durante un año a partir de la fecha de compra, para el comprador original al que está registrado este equipo. Esta garantía no es transferible.

Esta garantía quedará anulada en caso de daños ocasionados por un servicio no autorizado a esta unidad, o por modificaciones eléctricas o mecánicas a esta unidad. Esta garantía no cubre daños resultantes de abuso, daño accidental, mal uso, condiciones eléctricas inadecuadas como cableado incorrecto, voltaje o frecuencia incorrectos, energía inestable, desconexión de tierra (para productos que requieren un cable de alimentación de 3 clavijas con conexión a tierra), o de la exposición a condiciones ambientales hostiles como humedad, humo, fuego, arena u otros desechos, y temperaturas extremas.

Warm Audio, a su entera discreción, reparará o reemplazará este producto de manera oportuna. Esta garantía limitada se extiende solo a los productos que se determina que son defectuosos y no cubre costos incidentales como alquiler de equipos, pérdida de ingresos, etc. Visítenos en www.warmaudio.com para obtener más información sobre su garantía o para solicitar el servicio de garantía.

Esta garantía se aplica a los productos vendidos en los Estados Unidos de América. Para obtener información sobre la garantía en cualquier otro país, consulte a su distribuidor local de Warm Audio. Esta garantía proporciona derechos legales específicos, que pueden variar de un estado a otro. Dependiendo del estado en el que viva, es posible que tenga derechos además de los cubiertos en esta declaración. Consulte las leyes de su estado o consulte a su distribuidor local de Warm Audio para obtener más información.

SERVICIO SIN GARANTÍA

Si tiene una unidad defectuosa que está fuera de nuestro período o condiciones de garantía; todavía estamos aquí para ayudarlo y podemos hacer que su unidad vuelva a funcionar por una módica tarifa de servicio. Visítenos en www.warmaudio.com para contactarnos sobre cómo configurar una reparación o para obtener más información.

Con el cuidado adecuado, su equipo Warm Audio debería durar toda la vida y brindarle toda una vida de disfrute. Creemos que la mejor publicidad que podemos tener es una unidad que funcione correctamente y que se le dé un gran uso. Trabajemos juntos para que esto suceda.

WARM AUDIO

VIELN DANK!

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Warm Audio Warmdrive entschieden haben. Wir sind der Meinung, dass dieses Produkt eine genaue Nachbildung eines legendären Pedals in Bezug auf Sound, Funktion und Vibe darstellt. Wir sparen nicht an der falschen Stelle, wenn es darum geht, was in unseren Produkten steckt, und der Warmdrive macht da keine Ausnahme.

Bryce Young
Präsident
Warm Audio
Austin, Texas USA

Registrieren Sie Ihr Warmdrive
Nehmen Sie sich bitte zunächst etwas Zeit, um Ihr Produkt auf unserer Website unter www.warmaudio.com zu registrieren. Um eine ordnungsgemäße und unterbrechungsfreie Garantie für Ihr Produkt sicherzustellen, registrieren Sie Ihr Gerät bitte innerhalb von 14 Tagen ab dem Kauf.

WARM DRIVE

EINLEITUNG

Der Warmdrive ist eine originalgetreue Nachbildung eines hochgeschätzten Pedals, das für seine verstärkerähnlichen, transparenten Overdrive- und Distortion-Sounds bekannt ist. Genau wie das Original reicht der Warmdrive von seidenweichen Tönen, die an einen übersteuerten Verstärker im Sweet Spot erinnern, bis hin zu einer sustainreichen, solofähigen Verzerrung.

WARM DRIVE

GRUNDLEGENDE PEDALANORDNUNG UND BEDIENELEMENTE

1. VOLUME

Wenn Sie den Regler im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, erhöht sich die vom Pedal ausgegebene „Master-Lautstärke“.

2. GAIN

Wenn Sie den Regler im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, erhöht sich die „Verzerrung“, die vom Pedal ausgeht.

3. TONE

Wenn Sie den Regler im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, ändert sich der Ton (mehr Höhen), nachdem er durch den Operationsverstärker übersteuert wurde (Gain).

4. VOICE

Durch Drehen des Reglers im Uhrzeigersinn wird der Klang (erhöhte Höhen) des Signals verändert, bevor es von den Operationsverstärkern übersteuert wird (Verstärkung hinzugefügt).

5. EINGANG 6. AUSGANG 7. BUCHSE FÜR 9-V-DC-NETZANSCHLUSS



WARM DRIVE

TECHNISCHE DATEN

- Originalgetreue Reproduktion eines für legendäre Verstärkerklänge bekannten "Zen"-Overdrives
- Hochwertige Komponenten, die dem Original entsprechen: 2N7000 MOSFETs, ein NE5532 Operationsverstärker, Kohlewiderstände und 1N34A Germanium/Schottky BAT41 Dioden
- True-Bypass-Schaltung
- Lautstärke-, Klang-, Verstärkungs- und Stimm-Regler
- Authentisches Metallgehäuse mit sorgfältig abgeschrägten Knöpfen
- 6,3-mm-Eingang (INST) und -Ausgang (AMP)
- Stromversorgung über 9-Volt-Batterie oder Standard-9-Volt-Gleichstrom-Pedaladapter
- Stromverbrauch: 25 mA
- Länge: 12,065 cm (4,75 Zoll)
- Breite: 6,35 cm (2,5 Zoll)
- Höhe: 5,715 cm (2,25 Zoll)
- Gewicht: 0,75 lbs

GARANTIEERKLÄRUNG

Warm Audio garantiert, dass dieses Produkt für den Erstkäufer, auf dem dieses Gerät registriert ist, für ein Jahr ab Kaufdatum keine Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler enthält. Diese Garantie ist nicht übertragbar.

WARM DRIVE

Diese Garantie erlischt im Falle von Schäden, die durch unbefugte Wartung dieses Gerätes oder durch elektrische oder mechanische Veränderungen an diesem Gerät entstehen. Diese Garantie gilt nicht für Schäden, die durch Missbrauch, versehentliche Beschädigung, Fehlgebrauch, unsachgemäße elektrische Bedingungen wie Fehlverdrahtung, falsche Spannung oder Frequenz, instabile Stromversorgung, Trennung vom Erdboden (für Produkte, die ein 3-poliges, geerdetes Netzkabel erfordern) oder durch Einwirkung feindlicher Umgebungsbedingungen wie Nässe, Feuchtigkeit, Rauch, Feuer, Sand oder andere Rückstände und extreme Temperaturen entstehen.

Warm Audio wird dieses Produkt nach eigenem Ermessen zeitnah reparieren oder ersetzen. Diese beschränkte Garantie erstreckt sich nur auf Produkte, die als defekt eingestuft wurden, und deckt keine Nebenkosten wie Gerätemiete, Umsatzeinbußen usw. ab. Bitte besuchen Sie für weitere Informationen zu Ihrer Garantie oder um einen Garantieservice anzufordern, unsere Website www.warmaudio.com.

Diese Garantie gilt für Produkte, die in den Vereinigten Staaten von Amerika verkauft werden. Für Garantieinformationen in allen anderen Ländern wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren lokalen Warm Audio-Händler. Diese Garantie gewährt spezifische Rechtsansprüche, die von Staat zu Staat unterschiedlich sein können. Je nachdem, in welchem Staat Sie leben, haben Sie möglicherweise weitere Rechte als die in dieser Erklärung genannten. Bitte beachten Sie Ihre Landesrechte oder wenden Sie sich für weitere Informationen an Ihren lokalen Händler von Warm Audio.

SERVICE AUSSERHALB DER GARANTIEZEIT

Wenn Sie ein defektes Gerät haben, das außerhalb unserer Garantiezeit oder-bedingungen liegt, sind wir weiterhin für Sie da und können Ihr Gerät gegen eine geringe Servicegebühr wieder betriebsbereit machen. Bitte besuchen Sie uns unter www.warmaudio.com, um uns über eine mögliche Reparatur oder für weitere Informationen zu kontaktieren.

WARM DRIVE

WARM AUDIO



WARM AUDIO

简体中文

规格

- 真实再现了以传奇功放音色著称的非常“禅”的超频器
- 与原装置相匹配的优质组件。2N7000 MOSFET，一个 NE5532 运算放大器，碳电阻和 1N34A 锗 /肖特基 BAT41 二极管
- True Bypass
- 音量、音调、增益和声音控制
- 正宗的金属外壳和精心设计的锥形旋钮
- 1/4 英寸输入 (即时) 和输出 (扩音) 插孔
- 由 9 伏电池或标准 9 伏直流踏板适配器供电
- 功率消耗：25 毫安
- 长度：4.75 英寸
- 宽度：2.5 英寸
- 高度：2.25 英寸
- 重量：0.75 磅

WARM AUDIO

WARM AUDIO

日本語

仕様

- 伝説のアンブトーンで知られるまさにその「禅」オーバードライブを忠実に再現
- オリジナルにマッチするプレミアムコンポーネント：MOSFET (2N7000)、オペアンプ (NE5532)、カーボン抵抗、ゲルマニウム (1N34A) / ショットキーダイオード (BAT41)
- True Bypass
- 音量、トーン、ゲイン、ボイスの各コントロール
- 本格的なメタルエンクロージャーと丁寧なテーパー加工が施されたつまみ
- 1/4インチ入力 (Inst)、出力 (Amp) 端子
- 9Vのバッテリーまたは標準的な9VのDCペダルアダプターで駆動
- 消費電力：25 mA
- 長さ：4.75インチ
- 幅：2.5インチ
- 高さ：2.25インチ
- 重量：0.75ポンド



www.warmaudio.com